 Page 1 of 62 Publication # eng/01.054/MCD
ENGINEERING PUBLICATION
MOTION CONTROL DIVISION
PRODUCT:  JUSP-NS600 SIGMA II INDEXER
SUBJECT: USING THE DIGITAL OPERATOR WITH THE SIGMA II INDEXER
CATEGORY:  TECH. NOTE
ENGINEER: Paul Zajac    DISTRIBUTION: YEA
Summary:

P.28
Fn010 Write Protection Setting P.29
Fn011 Motor Type Code Display P.30
Fn012 SGDH Software Version Display  P.31
Fn013 Multi-Turn Limit Setting P.32
Fn800 NS600 Software Version
Display
P.34
Fn801 NS600 Model Code Display P.35
Fn802 NS600 Unique Specification
Number Display
P.36
Fn803 Save Program (Index) Table P.37
Fn804 ZONE Table Storage P.38
Fn805 Save JOG Speed Table P.39
 Page 3 of 62 Publication # eng/01.054/MCD
1. Connection
Connect to CN7 on the NS600.
Digital Operator
JUSP-OP02A
CN
ALARM
RESET
DATA
ENTE
JOG
SVON
DSPL
SET
ALARM
DSPL/SET
DATA/ENTER
UP
DOWN
LEFT
RIGHT
JOG SVON
This operates as an alarm reset
in the status display screen.
It is used to switch screens and
operate auxiliary functions.
Used for numeric input.
Used for deleting numbers.
Used for moving the cursor,
Used for switching the servo
ON/OFF during JOG operation,
Key Name Function
The digital operator can be connected/disconnected with the power
 Page 4 of 62 Publication # eng/01.054/MCD
2. Status Display Screen
ALARM
RESET
Main
Lit during servo
OFF
INPOSITION
Motor Running
Control Power Right Box
Code
Servo OFF state.
Servo ON state.
P-OT state.
Forward run prohibition by P-OT signal.
N-OT state.
Reverse run prohibition by N-OT signal.
P-LS state.
Forward run prohibition by according to parameter
N-LS state.
Reverse run prohibition according to parameter
Alarm or warning state.